OP \$40.00 88190622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Passport to Organics LLC		12/05/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milly Organic Spirits, LLC	
Street Address:	360 W Hubbard St, #2608	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88190622	MILLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-449-3739 x708

Email: dan.christopherson@bevlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Christopherson

Address Line 1: 2911 Hunter Mill Rd, Ste 303
Address Line 4: Oakton, VIRGINIA 22124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Christopherson	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Christopherson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of TM Registration - Application Transfer MILLY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0174

900477202

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between PASSPORT TO ORGANICS LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), and MILLY ORGANIC SPIRITS LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark application referenced below (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer ownership in the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of December 5, 2018, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:

Application serial number 88190622, which was filed at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 12, 2018, for the mark "MILLY" for use in connection with alcoholic beverages except beers; distilled spirits; and vodka, and all common-law rights and good will associated therewith.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor,	Assignee,
PASSPORT TO ORGANICS LLC	MILLY ORGANIC LLC
/Liz Reyna/	/Liz Reyna/
Name: Liz Reyna	Name: Liz Reyna
Title: Founder, CEO	Title: Co-Founder

RECORDED: 12/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0175